A 1,0531.40

09/674439 526 Rec'd PCT/FTO 01NOV 2000

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

11-1-00

11-22-2000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: original document(s) or copy thereof.

101524324

1.	Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Paul Andreescu	SEE SPRL Avenue du Commerce 18 B-1420 BRAINE l'ALLEUD BELGIUM	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
E	xecution date: September 18, 2000	There are <b>no</b> additional names or addresses attached.	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number of the application is: September 18,	r with a new application, the execution date	
	A. Application Serial No.	/	
	There are <b>no</b> additio	nal numbers attached. $09/674439$	
5.	Send correspondence to:	6. Total no. of applications involved: 1	
	Maria Parrish Tungol 2231 Crystal Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40	
	Suite 500 Arlington, VA 22202	A Credit Card Payment Form for the fee is enclosed.	
9.	Statement and signature		
	To the best of the knowledge and belief of true and correct and any attached copy is	of the undersigned, the foregoing information is s a true copy of the original document.	
Atto	a Parrish Tungol rney for Applicants  No. 31,720  Sign	November 1, 2000 Date	

Total Number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

1/03/2000 LLANDGRA 00000084 09674439

00 FC:

2 FC:581 40.00 @P

PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0072

Our	Reference	No.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE,
1. ANDREESCU Paul, 2
3
citizens of 1. Belgium 2.
3
respectively residing at
1. Avenue Montjoie 145 bte l B - 1180 BRUXELLES (Belgium)
3
are the inventors of the invention
entitled: Méthode et préparation de câbles coaxieux avec un conducteur extérieur annelé
for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the date stated by our signatures
and WHEREAS, SEE sprl (hereafter, ASSIGNEE),
a corporation under the laws of Belgium
having a place of business at <u>avenue du Commerce 18, B-1420 BRAINE L'ALLEUD (Belgium)</u>
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by

acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the said application and in, to and under all applications filed for Letters Patent of the United States for any of said inventions and in, to and under all patents granted on the said applications;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications and papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions;

PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0073 AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all patents on the said application to the said ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals on the date set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: 18 SEPTEMBEE, 2000 1. \_ J. Alexer

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19

WITNESS:

Date: 18th SEPTENBER, #2000

J.P. BOLLENS

Name: